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FIS BALTIC CUP 2018
ENL LADIES' SLALOM

OFFICIAL RESULTS

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE DORSS Dinars (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE CIVCS Kaspars (LAT)
REFEREE CIVCS Guntis (LAT)
COURSE CHIEF BALODIS Vents (LAT)
START REFEREE BUKS Ingus (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE PRANCANS Raivis (LAT)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sunny
SNOW Hard
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -15,1 °C

FINISH : -15,1 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

FOGELIS Daniels (LAT)
- A - UPITIS Matiss (LAT)

CIVCS Toms (LAT)
- A - UPITIS Matiss (LAT)

COURSE Pilsetas Trase Pilsetas Trase
START 106 m 106 m
FINISH 16 m 16 m
DROP 90 m 90 m
HOMOLOGATION 11328/05/14 11328/05/14
GATES 32 31
DIRECTIONS 30 30
STARTING TIME 09:00 10:00

LIST n°1118     APPLIED PENALTY: 56,13               CALCULATED PENALTY: 43,13 F = 720
Number of competitors: 14, Number of NSA: 3
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Rank Bib FIS ID Name Year Nation Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

  ENL LADIES' SLALOM  

1 14 555018 GASUNA Lelde 1990 LAT 24.11 26.41 50.52 56,13

2 6 555055 BURKOVSKA Betija 2001 LAT 24.50 27.77 52.27 1.75 81,07

3 1 555056 KRASTINA Rezija 2001 LAT 26.09 28.56 54.65 4.13 114,99

4 10 555050 IRBE Arta 1999 LAT 26.59 28.19 54.78 4.26 116,84

5 9 555043 NEZBORTE Elina Sabine 1998 LAT 26.29 28.72 55.01 4.49 120,12

6 2 555059 MURNIECE Helena 2001 LAT 26.46 29.34 55.80 5.28 131,38

7 4 486088 MIKO Anastasia 2000 RUS 24.45 35.04 59.49 8.97 183,97

8 5 555058 TREKTERE Katrina Lina 2001 LAT 28.09 31.64 59.73 9.21 187,39

9 12 555051 BRAUERE Luize 2000 LAT 28.75 31.46 1:00.21 9.69 194,23

10 7 395023 PIHO Carmen 2001 EST 29.99 32.94 1:02.93 12.41 232,99

11 8 555057 GRAUDA Una 2001 LAT 30.19 33.29 1:03.48 12.96 240,83

12 11 555041 KUNCE Marta 1997 LAT 31.22 33.41 1:04.63 14.11 257,22

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

3 555044 STERNA Elizabete Liene 1998 LAT DNS

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (1)

13 555035 BONDARE Liene 1996 LAT DNF
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FIS BALTIC CUP 2018
ENL LADIES' SLALOM

PENALTY CALCULATION
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Rank Bib FIS ID Name Year Nation Points Best 5Race points

Best 10 at finish

1 14 555018 GASUNA Lelde 1990 LAT 18,66 18,66 0,00

2 6 555055 BURKOVSKA Betija 2001 LAT 75,70 75,70 24,94

3 1 555056 KRASTINA Rezija 2001 LAT 104,26 104,26 58,86

4 10 555050 IRBE Arta 1999 LAT 131,33 - -

5 9 555043 NEZBORTE Elina Sabine 1998 LAT 130,98 130,98 63,99

6 2 555059 MURNIECE Helena 2001 LAT 150,27 - -

7 4 486088 MIKO Anastasia 2000 RUS 75,07 75,07 127,84

8 5 555058 TREKTERE Katrina Lina 2001 LAT 190,01 - -

9 12 555051 BRAUERE Luize 2000 LAT 171,62 - -

10 7 395023 PIHO Carmen 2001 EST 222,31 - -

  

Best 5 at start

1 14 555018 GASUNA Lelde 1990 LAT 18,66

DNF 13 555035 BONDARE Liene 1996 LAT 28,58

7 4 486088 MIKO Anastasia 2000 RUS 75,07

2 6 555055 BURKOVSKA Betija 2001 LAT 75,70

3 1 555056 KRASTINA Rezija 2001 LAT 104,26

 (DNF: Did Not Finish, DSQ: Disqualified)

TOTAL

(B) List points of best 5 at start 302,27

(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 404,67

(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 275,63

  

Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 431,31 / 10 43,13

Correction value (Z) 0,00

Category adder 13,00

Applied penalty 56,13

  

Technical Delegate
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RUN1 RESULTS
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Rank Bib FIS ID Name Year Nation Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  ENL LADIES' SLALOM RUN1 RESULTS  

1 14 555018 GASUNA Lelde 1990 LAT 12.14 (2) 11.97 (1) 24.11

2 4 486088 MIKO Anastasia 2000 RUS 12.05 (1) 12.40 (3) 24.45 0.34

3 6 555055 BURKOVSKA Betija 2001 LAT 12.21 (3) 12.29 (2) 24.50 0.39

4 1 555056 KRASTINA Rezija 2001 LAT 12.86 (5) 13.23 (5) 26.09 1.98

5 9 555043 NEZBORTE Elina Sabine 1998 LAT 12.74 (4) 13.55 (7) 26.29 2.18

6 2 555059 MURNIECE Helena 2001 LAT 12.95 (6) 13.51 (6) 26.46 2.35

7 10 555050 IRBE Arta 1999 LAT 13.45 (7) 13.14 (4) 26.59 2.48

8 5 555058 TREKTERE Katrina Lina 2001 LAT 13.71 (8) 14.38 (8) 28.09 3.98

9 12 555051 BRAUERE Luize 2000 LAT 13.99 (9) 14.76 (9) 28.75 4.64

10 7 395023 PIHO Carmen 2001 EST 14.34 (10) 15.65 (11) 29.99 5.88

11 8 555057 GRAUDA Una 2001 LAT 14.65 (11) 15.54 (10) 30.19 6.08

12 11 555041 KUNCE Marta 1997 LAT 15.55 (12) 15.67 (12) 31.22 7.11

Did Not Start (1)

3 555044 STERNA Elizabete Liene 1998 LAT

Did Not Finish (1)

13 555035 BONDARE Liene 1996 LAT
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RUN2 RESULTS
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Rank Bib FIS ID Name Year Nation Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  ENL LADIES' SLALOM RUN2 RESULTS  

1 14 555018 GASUNA Lelde 1990 LAT 12.99 (1) 13.42 (1) 26.41

2 6 555055 BURKOVSKA Betija 2001 LAT 13.42 (3) 14.35 (2) 27.77 1.36

3 10 555050 IRBE Arta 1999 LAT 13.48 (4) 14.71 (3) 28.19 1.78

4 1 555056 KRASTINA Rezija 2001 LAT 13.83 (5) 14.73 (4) 28.56 2.15

5 9 555043 NEZBORTE Elina Sabine 1998 LAT 13.88 (6) 14.84 (5) 28.72 2.31

6 2 555059 MURNIECE Helena 2001 LAT 14.16 (7) 15.18 (6) 29.34 2.93

7 12 555051 BRAUERE Luize 2000 LAT 15.12 (9) 16.34 (7) 31.46 5.05

8 5 555058 TREKTERE Katrina Lina 2001 LAT 14.91 (8) 16.73 (8) 31.64 5.23

9 7 395023 PIHO Carmen 2001 EST 15.87 (10) 17.07 (9) 32.94 6.53

10 8 555057 GRAUDA Una 2001 LAT 15.87 (10) 17.42 (11) 33.29 6.88

11 11 555041 KUNCE Marta 1997 LAT 16.08 (12) 17.33 (10) 33.41 7.00

12 4 486088 MIKO Anastasia 2000 RUS 13.05 (2) 21.99 (12) 35.04 8.63


